Department of Education

and Training
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program

Component Higher Education Courses Advance Section

2024

Basic Grant Amount

$16410

Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5434

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Higher Education Cour ses

Advance - 2024)

I, ANNETTE CANNELL, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1.

Column 1 Column 2

State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial

Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University
Charles Sturt University

Kent Institute Australia Pty Ltd.
Macquarie University

Southern Cross University

The University of New England

O O O O o o

Column 3
Variation

258,683,482
196,258,419
0
161,317,708
95,662,301
104,303,779

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

258,683,482
196,258,419
0
161,317,708
95,662,301
104,303,779
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)

Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
Alphacrucis College Limited

O O O O o O O O O o o o o o O O O O o O O O O o o

o

267,673,781
229,257,274
290,590,102
216,737,562
280,572,043
152,311,023

278,610,332

93,282,675
255,848,953
322,010,528
276,829,843

162,047,659
262,542,417
137,637,984

134,218,837
252,912,100
129,504,383
302,015,449
287,142,589
139,575,693
158,714,677

277,340,980
168,779,218
91,286,359
83,789,191
147,201,380

153,453,324
174,522,203
220,680,601

215,247,799

68,612,167

87,733,764

67,189,595

0
2,255,894

267,673,781
229,257,274
290,590,102
216,737,562
280,572,043
152,311,023

278,610,332

93,282,675
255,848,953
322,010,528
276,829,843

162,047,659
262,542,417
137,637,984

134,218,837
252,912,100
129,504,383
302,015,449
287,142,589
139,575,693
158,714,677

277,340,980
168,779,218
91,286,359
83,789,191
147,201,380

153,453,324
174,522,203
220,680,601

215,247,799

68,612,167

87,733,764

67,189,595

0
2,255,894
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Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Chisholm Institutue

Christian Heritage College

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd
Crown Ingtitute of Higher Education Pty Ltd
Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd
Eynesbury International

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Ingtitute
Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE

Insearch Limited

International College of Management, Sydney
JMC Academy

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Institute of Technology

Melbourne Polytechnic

Morling College Ltd

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

S P Jain School of Global Management Pty Ltd
SAE Institute

South Austraia Institute of Business & Technology
Southern Cross Education Institute (Higher
Education) Pty Ltd

Sydney Institute of Business and Technology Pty Ltd
Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

Top Education Group Ltd

Torrens University AustraliaLtd

University of Divinity

Wentworth Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd
Wesdley Institute

Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia

TOTAL Australia

O O O OO OO O OO0 OO0 OouOoOouoOo o o o

O O O O O o oo

o O O O O o

O O O O o o

0

0
11,260,456
0

0
4,177,910
0

0
2,032,491
0

0

0

0
7,845,515

O O O O O o

0
2,183,814

o O O O O O

0
2,486,977
0
0
0

0
1,954,612
138,432

0

0

0

7,236,434,275

0

0
11,260,456
0

0
4,177,910
0

0
2,032,491
0

0

0

0
7,845,515

O O O O O o

0
2,183,814

O O O O O o

0
2,486,977
0
0
0

0
1,954,612
138,432

0

0

0

7,236,434,275
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Variation Reason

To enable payments for 2024 MBGASs. Amounts reflect both the CGS model and Funding Agreements.

Approved by ANNETTE CANNELL on 14 December 2023 at 13:31:02

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 16
December 2023 05:00:19
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